improvements, estimated cost and designating properties deemed to be benefitting from the guardhouse that will be 
levied a special assessment for the improvements located on Cocoplum Road; and 

WHEREAS, on July 29, 2009, the City Commission awarded the Cocoplum Entry Guardhouse Project to 

Bejar Construction, Inc. in the amount of $375,000.00 (Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars); however,   
the total amount to be assessed is $425,000.00 (Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand dollars), which includes the 
Consultant’s fee ($25,000.00), as well as the City’s construction administration fee ($25,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, on October 13, 2009, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 2009-289 appropriating 

$375,000 from CIP for the proposed Cocoplum Guardhouse improvements and renovations;